1	[Honoring 31st Anniversary of the Synergy School]
2	
3	Resolution recognizing the 31 st Anniversary of the Synergy School and declaring
4	February 12, 2005 as "Synergy School Day" in City and County of San Francisco.
5	W// IEDEAO TI O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
6	WHEREAS, The Synergy School was established in 1974 as a teacher-owned non-profit cooperative; and
7	
8	WHEREAS, The Synergy School has been a leader in the pioneering peer-based
9	learning within a supportive multi-cultural environment for elementary and middle school
10	children and adolescents; and
11	
12	WHEREAS, Through a peer-based model, the School has successfully fostered self- confidence, cooperation, creativity, and multi-cultural competency within its students for more
13	than three decades; and
14	
15	WHEREAS, Community involvement has been integral part of the success of the
16	school and involving parents, neighbors, the philanthropic and business community in raising
17	funds for scholarships, extracurricular and recreational activities for students; now, therefore, be it
18	
19	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the Synergy School on its 31 st
20	anniversary and declares February 12, 2005 as "Synergy School Day" in the City and County
21	of San Francisco.
22	
23	
24	
25	